McLouth School District Chromebook Agreement

I acknowledge that we have received the following documents with my child's Chromebook and will ensue that we have read and understood them, in full, prior to my child bringing their Chromebook to school for the first time.

- McLouth Middle/High School Chromebook Guide
- McLouth Middle/High School Chromebook Agreement
- McLouth School District Acceptable Use Agreement

Student Agreement

As a learner, I agree that I will:

- Use my Chromebook for educational purposes.
- Follow the procedures and policies outlined in the Chromebook Guide and McLouth School District Acceptable Use Agreement both at school and at home.
- Protect my Chromebook by carrying it securely in a district-issued carrying case and preventing careless or malicious damage.
- Use caution when storing my Chromebook in my locker.
- Never leave my Chromebook unattended in an unsecure or unsupervised location.
- Never store my Chromebook in a vehicle.
- Charge my Chromebook's battery to full capacity each night.
- Report all damages to or issues with my Chromebook to the technology director/media specialist.
- Not alter or attempt to change the management settings on my Chromebook.
- Never share my Chromebook with other students or individuals.

I understand that any violation of this agreement may result in the suspension or loss of my Chromebook and school network privileges. Additionally, I may face disciplinary action for such violations.

Parent Agreement

I understand that my family's responsibilities include:

- Ensuring my child meets the expectations outlined in the Chromebook Guide and the McLouth School District Acceptable Use Agreement.
- Protecting the Chromebook, within reason, against damage, loss or theft while it is at home or outside of school.
- Ensuring my child reports damage to the technology director/media specialist.

In consideration of the privileges and opportunities afforded by the use of McLouth School District technology resources, I hereby release the McLouth School District, its employees and directors from any and all claims of any nature arising from my child's use or inability to use these resources, including but not limited to claims that may arise from unauthorized use of a Chromebook.

I also understand that it is impossible for McLouth School District to restrict access to all controversial materials and I will not hold the District responsible for materials accessed with a District Chromebook.

I accept full responsibility for my child's use of the Chromebook while not in a school setting and understand that my child's Chromebook use is subject to the same rules and requirements when used off-campus. I understand that my child's Chromebook privileges may be suspended or revoked for violations of this Agreement.

Insurance Agreement

As part of their participation in the Chromebook program, students will pay an annual Technology Fee of \$25.00. The District will use the following guidelines for determining costs associated with repairs/replacements:

- The District will charge the student \$25 for the first incident of accidental damage. The second incident will be covered by a \$50 charge to the student. On the third incident, the student will be assessed the cost of the replacement of the device.
- The District will charge the student the costs of replacing any lost or damaged bags and chargers.
- The replacement plan does NOT provide coverage for the loss of the Chromebook and/or its accessories, cosmetic damage, or damages caused by intentional misuse or abuse. If it is determined that damages occurred by intentional misuse or abuse, the student will be charged the full cost of the replacement.
- The District reserves the right to request parents/guardians to pay the technology fee annually. Claim history on loss, theft and damage, will ultimately determine whether additional fees are necessary beyond those listed above.

I understand that should damage occur to the Chromebook assigned to my child due to intentional damage, I will be solely responsible for reimbursing the school for repair or replacement costs.

Student Name (Please Print)		
,		
Student Signature		
Parent Name (Please Print)		
Parent Signature		
C		
L	71STrict 056	
IT Signature		
Protection Plan Purchased	Date	